Election: 1997 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 1997-04-03 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 29260
Ballots Cast: 11807

Voter Turnout: 40%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: Hilyard(Voter Turnout: 40% - Total Registered Voters: 523)

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes President

Candidate Name
London Simmons (CIT)
Ed Dorsey JR. (PEO)

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Clerk

Candidate Name
Geraldine Jackson (CIT)
Beverly Huddleston (PEO)

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Trustee

Candidate Name

Willie Miller (CIT)
Willie Odum (PEO)
Jeanine Lovings (CIT)
Lois Gilliam (CIT)
David Covington (PEO)
Wesley Jones (PEO)

Total Votes
49
44

Total Votes
47
42

Total Votes
55
39
39
36
35
31

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Trustee Un. 2-year

Candidate Name
George Griffin (PEO)
Christine Simmons (CIT)

Contest: Village of Shipman President

Candidate Name

Total Votes
45
36

Total Votes

Vote %
52.69
47.31

Vote %
52.81
47.19

Vote %
23.4
16.6
16.6
15.32
14.89
13.19

Vote %
55.56
44.44

Vote %

page 1/3



Mike Vieregge (IND)
George E. Krause (IND)
Ralph D. Harbaugh (IND)

Contest: Village of Shipman Clerk

Candidate Name
Sharon Thompson (IND)

Contest: Village of Shipman Treasurer

Candidate Name
Frances Jean Eddington (IND)
Sherrie Bondy (IND)

Contest: Village of Shipman Trustee

Candidate Name

Mark D. Thompson (IND)

Billy D. Stoops (IND)

Gerald P. Thomae (IND)
Everett Booten (IND)

Leonard (Skip) Chapman (IND)
Wanda Long (IND)

Contest: Hilyard Township Supervisor
Candidate Name

Margaret Drew (DEM)
Judith Morrison (REP)

Contest: Hilyard Township Clerk

Candidate Name
Elaine Grothaus (DEM)

oN

Total Votes
1

Total Votes
1
0

Total Votes
61
2

2
0
0
0

Total Votes
117
67

Total Votes
158

Contest: Hilyard Township Highway Commissioner

100

o

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
93.85
3.08
3.08

Vote %
63.59
36.41

Vote %
100
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Candidate Name
Charles Burns (DEM)

Contest: Hilyard Township Trustee

Candidate Name
Malcomb Foiles (DEM)
Richard Grothaus (DEM)
Randy Darr (DEM)
Harvey Roswell (DEM)
Brian Foiles (REP)
Charles Dey (REP)
John F. Bauer (REP)
Kevin Weidner (REP)

Contest: Multi-Twp. District #2 Assessor

Candidate Name
Leonard Hamman (REP)

Total Votes
153

Total Votes
127

117

113

99

53

51

37

32

Total Votes
75

Vote %
100

Vote %
20.19
18.6
17.97
15.74
8.43
8.11
5.88
5.09

Vote %
100
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