Election: 1997 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Macoupin Date: 1997-04-03 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 29260 Ballots Cast: 11807

Voter Turnout: 40% Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: Hilyard(Voter Turnout: 40% - Total Registered Voters: 523)

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes President

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
London Simmons (CIT)	49	52.69
Ed Dorsey JR. (PEO)	44	47.31

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Clerk

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Geraldine Jackson (CIT)	47	52.81
Beverly Huddleston (PEO)	42	47.19

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Trustee

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Willie Miller (CIT)	55	23.4
Willie Odum (PEO)	39	16.6
Jeanine Lovings (CIT)	39	16.6
Lois Gilliam (CIT)	36	15.32
David Covington (PEO)	35	14.89
Wesley Jones (PEO)	31	13.19

Contest: Village of Royal Lakes Trustee Un. 2-year

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
George Griffin (PEO)	45	55.56
Christine Simmons (CIT)	36	44.44

Contest: Village of Shipman President

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

Mike Vieregge (IND) George E. Krause (IND) Ralph D. Harbaugh (IND)	2 0 0	100 0 0
Contest: Village of Shipman Clerk		
Candidate Name Sharon Thompson (IND)	Total Votes 1	Vote % 100
Contest: Village of Shipman Treasurer		
Candidate Name Frances Jean Eddington (IND) Sherrie Bondy (IND)	Total Votes 1 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: Village of Shipman Trustee		
Candidate Name Mark D. Thompson (IND) Billy D. Stoops (IND) Gerald P. Thomae (IND) Everett Booten (IND) Leonard (Skip) Chapman (IND) Wanda Long (IND)	Total Votes 61 2 2 0 0	Vote % 93.85 3.08 3.08 0 0
Contest: Hilyard Township Supervisor		
Candidate Name Margaret Drew (DEM) Judith Morrison (REP)	Total Votes 117 67	Vote % 63.59 36.41
Contest: Hilyard Township Clerk		
Candidate Name Elaine Grothaus (DEM)	Total Votes 158	Vote % 100

Contest: Hilyard Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name Charles Burns (DEM)	Total Votes 153	Vote % 100
Contest: Hilyard Township Trustee		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Malcomb Foiles (DEM)	127	20.19
Richard Grothaus (DEM)	117	18.6
Randy Darr (DEM)	113	17.97
Harvey Roswell (DEM)	99	15.74
Brian Foiles (REP)	53	8.43
Charles Dey (REP)	51	8.11
John F. Bauer (REP)	37	5.88
Kevin Weidner (REP)	32	5.09

Contest: Multi-Twp. District #2 Assessor

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Leonard Hamman (REP) 75 100